01-25-1999 

Docket No.: 63351.025

100947647



## PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT OR RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:

	1. Name of conveying party(ies):
	Name: Morgan A. Adams
Addit	ional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes <u>x</u> No
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: Nitro Security Systems, L.L.C.
	Street Address: 3118 West Thomas, Suite 701
	City: Phoenix State/Country: AZ ZIP: 85017
Addit	ional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yesx No
	3. Nature of conveyance:
	X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other
	Execution Date:January 6, 1999
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):
execut	If the document is being filed together with a new application, the tion date of the application is: <u>January 6, 1999</u>
	A. Patent Application No(s).
	B. Patent No(s).
	Additional numbers attached? Yes x 210000
PHX/SET	Additional numbers attached? Yes _x _2000000

ਦ **B PATENT REEL: 9707 FRAME: 0266** 

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:
Name: Sandra L. Etherton, Fennemore Craiq
Street Address: 3003 N. Central Avenue, Suite 2600
City: Phoenix State/Country: AZ ZIP: 85012-2913
6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $1$
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
<u>x</u> Enclosed
Authorized to be charged to deposit account
8. Deposit account number:  060590
9. Statement and signature.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Sandra L. Etherton, 36,982  Name and Registration No. of Person Signing  Signature
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:2

PHX/SETHERTO/918073.1/63351.025

PATENT REEL: 9707 FRAME: 0267

## ASSIGNMENT

I, Morgan A. Adams, hereafter referred to as "Applicant," have invented certain new and useful improvements in an Low-Power Door Alarm and Lock System for which a patent application of the same title will be filed;

Nitro Security Systems, L.L.C. herein referred to as "Assignee" whose address is 3118 West Thomas, Suite 701, Phoenix, Arizona, 85017, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I, the Applicant, hereby assign unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all other countries; the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patent applications for the invention and all patents that issue therefrom, including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue patents. I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made.

Executed this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 19 99

Morgan A. Adams

PHX/SETHERTO/918102.1/63351.025

Received Time Jan. 6. 4:48PM 7/7 d G760:0N

SU- PO LARA POSTOS WILKO SECURITY